

Paris La Défense, July 5, 2018

Share buyback program

Press release providing the half-yearly report on Elior Group's liquidity contract and announcing the transfer of the contract from Natixis to Oddo BHF

Following the long-term partnership entered into between Natixis and Oddo BHF, on July 2, 2018, Elior Group transferred the liquidity contract related to its shares from Natixis to Oddo BHF.

Under the terms of the initial liquidity contract signed with Natixis in relation to Elior Group shares (ISIN: FR0011950732), the following resources were originally allocated to the liquidity account:

- 91,782 Elior Group shares
- €329,518.25

At the time of the last half-yearly report on the contract (released on December 29, 2017), the liquidity account included the following:

- 61,114 Elior Group shares
- €686,237.82

By way of a contract dated June 20, 2018, entered into for an automatically-renewable one-year term, Elior Group entrusted Oddo BHF and Natixis with implementing a liquidity and market-making contract for its ordinary shares. This contract complies with the March 8, 2011 Code of Ethics drawn up by the AMAFI (French Financial Markets Association) as approved by the AMF (French securities regulator) on March 21, 2011.

For the purposes of the liquidity contract, the following resources have been allocated to Oddo BHF via the liquidity account:

- 91,782 Elior Group shares
- €329,518.25

This statement can be viewed on Elior Group's website at www.eliorgroup.com (under Finance/Regulated information/Regulated information publications/Information relating to the liquidity contract)

About Elior Group

Founded in 1991, Elior Group has grown into one of the world's leading operators in the catering and support services industry and has become a benchmark player in the business & industry, education, healthcare and travel markets. Operating in 16 countries, the Group generated €6,422 million in revenue through 25,000 restaurants and points of sale in fiscal 2016-2017. Our 127,000 employees serve 5.5 million people on a daily basis, taking genuine care of each and every one by providing personalized catering and service solutions to ensure an innovative customer experience.

We place particular importance on corporate social responsibility and have been a member of the United Nations Global Compact since 2004, reaching the GC Advanced Level in 2015. The professional excellence of our teams, as well as their unwavering commitment to quality and innovation and to providing best in-class service is embodied in our corporate motto: "Time savored". For further information please visit our website (https://www.eliorgroup.com) or follow us on Twitter (@Elior_Group)